B INFRAGISTICS WPF 20.2 —
Service Release Notes — June 2021

Raise the Bar on Both Bl and Desktop Ul with Infragistics WPF Controls

Infragistics WPF controls provide breadth and depth in enabling developers to bring modern, trend-setting applications to market
while shortening development time. If you need gesture/touch support, dynamic themes, and lightning fast performance in one WPF
package, look no further.

¢ 0 <[ {7 FINANCE STOCK DASHBOARD

VAT GRS O VAT H O AR

2 Rkl ) e ecies N el i) POPULATION EXFLOSION

All regions XaiDataChar
Measure: @ Volume ¥ Dicp il Filds Here g
mance =« R+ ronsion | GDPpmcepta o say
asia 754
Africs wim (soaax | v
Germany M
Midwes 0
isgneasd rance aam &,
et . %
& 5, e . United Kingdom 510 s
’
. tialy " P
ot H s {
" » ? raine M X
* Bouhueg uthesst "
: * i v
] ! oo
: Y — @ =o
Maska Mercedes a =
—— Rt .00 2.0
h e : Selars ' . |




-a INFRAGISTICS WPF 20.2 Service Release Notes - June 2021

Installation

Download Infragistics Controls for WPF here.

Downloading

What's Changed
ID Component Product Impact Description

272728 ComboEditor Bug Fix When placegl ir1 a TemplateColumn of WPF DataGrid, editors on some rows get unexpected selection
when the grid is scrolled.

272848 ComboEditor Bug Fix NullReferenceException is occurring when updating ItemsSouce in XamComboEditor

272732 ComboEditor Bug Fix InvalidOperationException in ComboEditorBase 2.DataManager_CollectionChanged on
clearing/modifying the items collection when the current selected item has empty string as display text

258389 DataChart Bug Fix Settir.1g PIotAreaM?rgin can make the CategoryTooltipLayer return incorrect values in the tooltip, and
tooltip placement is offset

272045 DataGrid Bug Fix Cannot add new record to child when the child is empty and the datasource is bound to a dataset.

272357 DataGrid Bug Fix XamDataGrid add new record behavior for empty child record collection changed in v. 20.2

272465 DataGrid Bug Fix XamDataGrid cell merging is not working

270003 DataGrid Bug Fix ) . . ) . .
FieldGroup headers disappear as you scroll in the XamTreeGrid when different FieldLayouts are used

272050 Diagram Bug Fix XamDiagram's Diagramltem ZIndex property cannot be bound; incorrect behavior on binding

Panel.ZIndex as well

2 of 4



"] INFRAGISTICS WPF

20.2 Service Release Notes — June 2021

30of4

272864

262728

272006

272415

272850

272851
272852
273068

272029

272191

272722
269596
272898
272950

273024

273025

Diagram
DialogWindow
DockManager

Editors

GeoMap

GeoMap
GeoMap
Installer

PropertyGrid

PropertyGrid

Ribbon
RichTextEditor
RichTextEditor
RichTextEditor

Spreadsheet

Spreadsheet

Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix

Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix

Bug Fix

Bug Fix

Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix
Bug Fix

Bug Fix

Bug Fix

XamDiagram connection points are disconnecting when zooming and using a large amount of connection
points and large data source

The Moved event first constantly while moving the dialog

System.ComponentModel.Win32Exception is thrown when a floating window is dragged over docking
indicators after showing a context menu.

Error on loading HTML file in XamRichTexteditor using list-style-type set to none

ConditionalStyleSelector , RandomSelectStyleSelector no longer working on GeographicPolylineSeries
RangeConditionalStyleSelector not working on GeographicShapeControlSeries

Setting shapeStyle on GeographicShapeControlSeries has no effect

Extra files in patch

ArgumentNullException is thrown when a data item bound to SelectedObject property is changed from
none null to null value.

The first parameter of SelectTemplate() method in DataTemplateSelector class is
PropertyGridPropertyltem type.

XamRibbon menu ,height of a node containing child is different than other node
XamRichTextEditor importing rtf file displays broken picture symbol

ApplyFont does not work on Japanese characters while it works on English characters

Out of Memory exception when loading HTML

NullReferenceException when exiting edit mode in the lostkeyboardfocus event that happens when
shifting focus to the formula textbox.

Null Reference Exception occurs when using the ExitEditModeAndUpdateActiveCell command and a
ListDataValidationRule



m INFRAGISTICS WPF 20.2 Service Release Notes - June 2021

4 of 4



