

Raise the Bar on Both BI and Desktop UI with Infragistics WPF Controls

Infragistics WPF controls provide breadth and depth in enabling developers to bring modern, trend-setting applications to market while shortening development time. If you need gesture/touch support, dynamic themes, and lightning fast performance in one WPF package, look no further.





Installation

Downloading ^{[-}	Download Infragistics Controls for WPF here.	
---------------------------	--	--

What's Changed

ID	Component	Product Impact	Description
272728	ComboEditor	Bug Fix	When placed in a TemplateColumn of WPF DataGrid, editors on some rows get unexpected selection when the grid is scrolled.
272848	ComboEditor	Bug Fix	NullReferenceException is occurring when updating ItemsSouce in XamComboEditor
272732	ComboEditor	Bug Fix	InvalidOperationException in ComboEditorBase`2.DataManager_CollectionChanged on clearing/modifying the items collection when the current selected item has empty string as display text
258389	DataChart	Bug Fix	Setting PlotAreaMargin can make the CategoryTooltipLayer return incorrect values in the tooltip, and tooltip placement is offset
272045	DataGrid	Bug Fix	Cannot add new record to child when the child is empty and the datasource is bound to a dataset.
272357	DataGrid	Bug Fix	XamDataGrid add new record behavior for empty child record collection changed in v. 20.2
272465	DataGrid	Bug Fix	XamDataGrid cell merging is not working
270003	DataGrid	Bug Fix	FieldGroup headers disappear as you scroll in the XamTreeGrid when different FieldLayouts are used
272050	Diagram	Bug Fix	XamDiagram's DiagramItem ZIndex property cannot be bound; incorrect behavior on binding Panel.ZIndex as well



272864	Diagram	Bug Fix	XamDiagram connection points are disconnecting when zooming and using a large amount of connection points and large data source
262728	DialogWindow	Bug Fix	The Moved event first constantly while moving the dialog
272006	DockManager	Bug Fix	System.ComponentModel.Win32Exception is thrown when a floating window is dragged over docking indicators after showing a context menu.
272415	Editors	Bug Fix	Error on loading HTML file in XamRichTexteditor using list-style-type set to none
272850	GeoMap	Bug Fix	ConditionalStyleSelector, RandomSelectStyleSelector no longer working on GeographicPolylineSeries
272851	GeoMap	Bug Fix	RangeConditionalStyleSelector not working on GeographicShapeControlSeries
272852	GeoMap	Bug Fix	Setting shapeStyle on GeographicShapeControlSeries has no effect
273068	Installer	Bug Fix	Extra files in patch
272029	PropertyGrid	Bug Fix	ArgumentNullException is thrown when a data item bound to SelectedObject property is changed from none null to null value.
272191	PropertyGrid	Bug Fix	The first parameter of SelectTemplate() method in DataTemplateSelector class is PropertyGridPropertyItem type.
272722	Ribbon	Bug Fix	XamRibbon menu ,height of a node containing child is different than other node
269596	RichTextEditor	Bug Fix	XamRichTextEditor importing rtf file displays broken picture symbol
272898	RichTextEditor	Bug Fix	ApplyFont does not work on Japanese characters while it works on English characters
272950	RichTextEditor	Bug Fix	Out of Memory exception when loading HTML
273024	Spreadsheet	Bug Fix	NullReferenceException when exiting edit mode in the lostkeyboardfocus event that happens when shifting focus to the formula textbox.
273025	Spreadsheet	Bug Fix	Null Reference Exception occurs when using the ExitEditModeAndUpdateActiveCell command and a ListDataValidationRule

